

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11707-11708/2004

VENKATARAMANA ADHIKARI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKKU HEGADITHI (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr B Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for respondent No.2. Respondent No.2 has not so

far filed counter affidavit despite granting four weeks' time as last opportunity by this

Court on 20.11.2006.

Respondent No.1(a) has already filed counter affidavit.

The petitioners have filed rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj