

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11707-11708/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2003 in WA No. 6076/2002 and final judgment and order dt. 5.12.03 in CP No. 991/2003 in WA No. 6076/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VENKATARAMANA ADHIKARI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKKU HEGADITHI (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for

interim relief )

Date: 05/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, three weeks time is granted for  
seeking instructions.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER